# 3140.00 85712473

ETAS ID: TM305295

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HyClone Laboratories, Inc.		04/28/2014	CORPORATION: UTAH

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Life Technologies Corporation
Street Address:	5791 Van Allen Way
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85712473	AEGIS
Serial Number:	78156431	BPC
Serial Number:	85603928	HYPERFORMA
Serial Number:	74374247	HYQTAINER
Serial Number:	78877678	TC TECH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7604767161

**Email:** molly.quong@lifetech.com

Correspondent Name: Molly Quong

**Address Line 1:** 5791 Van Allen Way

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly Quong
SIGNATURE:	/mollyquong/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2014

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Hyclone assignment#page1.tif source=Hyclone assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0849

900289924

source=Hyclone assignment#page3.tif source=Hyclone assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0850

#### ASSIGNMENT

HyClone Laboratories, Inc., a Utah corporation, at 925 West 1800 South, Logan, Utah 84321 ("Assignor"), wishes to assign and transfer to Life Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation, at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, California 92008 ("Assignee"), and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the entire right, title and interest in and to those marks, applications and registrations set forth on the attached schedule; all other rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States, the individual states thereof and jurisdictions foreign thereto worldwide with respect to the foregoing, including all common law rights; the GOODWILL of the business in which the marks are used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof (collectively, the "Rights").

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor DOES HEREBY assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Rights.

The parties acknowledge and agree that Assignee is the successor to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of Assignor to which the Rights pertain, and that the business is ongoing and existing as required under 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents and take such further action as may be requested to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable title to the Rights. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns.

Daul -

ASSIGNOR  Date: 28 April 2014	Title: <u>VP/Integration Leadu</u> of HyClone Laboratories, Inc.
downer $\{(i,j)\}$ $\{(i,j)\}$	Signature:
State of AAA ) County of (ACM)	
0	Varia 2014

REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0851

ASSIGNEE Date: <u>Llay</u> 9, 2014			1+Sesebury of orporation
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,,		has execute	d this document this
Dated:	Signature:		
State of	)		Thease see attached
County of	) ss. )		Thease see attached acknowledgment form C. Passish 5/9/2014
Sworn before me on this day	7 OF	2014	100 1

## **UNITED STATES - SCHEDULE OF MARKS**

TRADEMARK	REG. NO	REGISTRATION	OWNER	STATUS
	(APP. NO.)	<u>DATE</u> (FILING DATE)		
AEGIS	(85/712,473)	(8/24/12)	HyClone Laboratories, Inc.	Allowed
BPC	2,960,733 (78/156,431)	6/7/05 (8/21/02)	HyClone Laboratories, Inc.	Registered
HYPERFORMA	(85/603,928)	(4/20/12)	HyClone Laboratories, Inc.	Allowed
HYQTAINER	1,864,737 (74/374,247)	11/29/94 (3/30/93)	HyClone Laboratories, Inc.	Registered
TC TECH & DESIGN	3,359,661 (78/877,678)	12/25/07 (5/5/06)	HyClone Laboratories, Inc.	Registered

# **OTHER MARKS**

TC TECH
CONCERTAINER
LABTAINERS
MIXTAINER
POWDERTAINER
SMARTAINER
DHS
DRILLED HOLE SPARGER
SUB
SINGLE USE MIXER

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0853

State of California	
County of Son Diego	<b>J</b>
On Way a 2014 before me, Ons	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Mana and the order execution of the capacity
poroonany approached	Name(s)-of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
CRISTINA S. PARRISH Commission No. 1968303 C NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA S SAN DIEGO COUNTY Commission Expires Fabrusay 2, 2016	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
\$ Commission Extens Language S. 40 to \$	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature: Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by last	Signature:  Signature of Notary Public  ONAL  w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Though the information below is not required by last	Signature: Signature of Notary Public  ONAL
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and	Signature:  Signature of Notary Public  ONAL  w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	Signature:  Signature of Notary Public  ONAL  w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and realtachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: #\SSG(\sqrt{\text{Attached}})  2014	Signature:  Signature of Notary Public  ONAL  w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and realtachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNATION CO.  Document Date: May 9, 2014  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Signature:  Signature of Notary Public  ONAL  w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and realtachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: 1955 1975 1975 1975 1975 1975 1975 1975	Signature: Signature of Notary Public  ONAL  W, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages: Lastinis page.
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASSESSIVE CONTROL OF COMMENT OF C	Signature:  Signature of Notary Public  ONAL  W, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and realtachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages:   Ontooned  Signer's Name:
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASSESSIVE CONTROL OF COMMENT OF C	Signature: Signature of Notary Public  ONAL  Signature of Notary Public  ONAL  W, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and realtachment of this form to another document.  Number of Pages: Lastins page  Number of Pages: Lastins page  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Though the information below is not required by less and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT CODOCUMENT Date: May 9, 2014  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: AND CODOCUMENT Signer's Name: AND CODOCUMENT Signer's Name: AND CODOCUMENT Signer's Name: AND CODOCUMENT SIGNER'S S	Signature:    Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASSECTIVE OF CO.  Document Date: Many Q 2014  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Signature:    Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASSECTION OF CODOCUMENT Date: May 9 2014  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: ASSECTION OF CODOCUMENT DATE: ASSECTION OF COD	Signature:    Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNATION CONTROL OF COUNTY OF THE CONTROL OF THE CON	Signature:    Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASSECTIVATE CONTROL OF COMMENT OF THE CONTROL OF CONTROL OF COMMENT OF THE CONTROL OF CONTROL OF COMMENT OF THE CONTROL OF CONTROL O	Signature:    Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASSECTION OF Attached Document  Document Date: ASSECTION OF COUNTY OF CO	Signature:    Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by lar and could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNATION CE  Document Date: May Q 2014  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Assigner(s)  Signer's Name: Assigner(s)  Signer's Name: Assigner(s)  Corporate Officer — Title(s): Assigner(s)  Individual  Partner — Limited — General  Attorney in Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator  Other:	Signature:    Signature of Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 05/21/2014